[Published February 28, 1877.]

## CHAPTER 58.

AN ACT to appropriate to the Northern Hospital for the Insane a sum of money for the purchase of an engine and boiler, and to place cast-iron radiators under the north wing of said hospital.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the Appropriation. Northern Hospital for the Insane the sum of twelve thousand dollars, for the following purposes, viz: To purchase an engine and boiler, and to place cast iron radiators under the north wing of said hospital.

SECTION 2. This ac: sha'l take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved February 24, 1877.

[Published February 28, 1877.]

## CHAPTER 59.

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named, to pay for additional copies of the Legislative Manual for 1877.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do-enact as follows:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any Appropriation. money in the treasury belonging to the general fund a sum sufficient to carry out the purpose of joint resolution number six (6), for the purchase of additional copies of the Legislative Manual for 1877.

SECTION 2. This act shall be in force and take effect from and after its passage and publication.

Approved February 24, 1877.